DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2024
March, 2026 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
T30LMPSR131/D
LDO Regulator − 1 A,
Ultra Low Dropout, CMOS,

example: If VOUT = 800 mV, VIN = 900 mV and peak current
500 mA. Then 20 m� path resistance between LDO power
source (for example DC-DC) output and LDO input cause
voltage drop 10 mV. It means, we reduced usable headroom
to 90 mV from total 100 mV budget. If we subtract
maximum dropout 50 mV only 40 mV left for correct LDO
operation. When we take into account 1% LDO accuracy
then the headroom is reduced to only 32 mV. In the example,
DC-DC output voltage accuracy is not take into account and
LDO voltage headroom is further reduced.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output
Voltage Marking Option Package Shipping†
T30LMPSR131CFCT080T2G 0.80 V DQ Output Active Discharge,
Slow Turn-On Slew Rate
WLCSP6
Case 567YX
(Pb-Free)
UBM: 240 �m
Bump Type:
(98.2% Sn/1.8% Ag)
Plate
10,000 / Tape & Reel
T30LMPSR131CFCT090T2G 0.90 V DP
T30LMPSR131CFCT100T2G 1.00 V DR
T30LMPSR131CFCT120T2G 1.20 V DT
T30LMPSR131CFCT180T2G 1.80 V DU
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
8. To order other package and voltage variants, please contact your onsemi sales representative.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
T30LMPSR131
15
REVISION HISTORY